NIS000011184	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800278101858
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	10/16/1501014009 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	TS HOV +9 PH
Office Use Only WIST-70855	PH 3:50
	NOV 1 9 2015 S. GILBERT

| | |

I

🕅 🖇 🚯 👍 😜 COVER LETTER 💡 🎉

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

بتنا

SEAN D. K. SCOTT, ESQ.

Name (Printed or typed)

2274 State Road 580, Suite D

Address

Clearwater, FL 33763

City, State & Zip

727-754-5001

Daytime Telephone number

joshua.jonesii@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 26, 2015

SEAN D.K. SCOTT, ESQ. 2274 STATE ROAD 580, SUITE D CLEARWATER, FL 33763

SUBJECT: HEALING HEARTS, INC. Ref. Number: W15000070858

We have received your document for HEALING HEARTS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Sylvia Gilbert Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 815A00022631

ភា

AON

Ś

 \heartsuit

()

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

HEALING HEARTS IN WEST FLORIDA, INC.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be:

HEALING HEARTS IN WEST FLORIDA, INC.



ARTICLE II. DURATION

The Corporation is to commence its corporate existence on the date of subscription and acknowledgement of these Articles of Incorporation and shall exist perpetually thereafter until dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE III. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The Corporation's initial principal office's mailing address is:

6717 298th Ave. N., Clearwater, FL 33761 U.S.A.

The Corporation's initial principal office's street address is:

6717 298th Ave. N., Clearwater, FL 33761 U.S.A.

ARTICLE IV. PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized for the following purposes:

Relief of the poor, the distressed, or the underprivileged; to serve the health care needs of the community exclusively in furtherance of charitable purposes; advancement of religion; advancement of education or science; erecting or maintaining public buildings, monuments, or works; lessening the burdens of government; lessening neighborhood tensions; eliminating prejudice and discrimination; defending human [•] and civil rights secured by law; and combating community deterioration and juvenile delinquency.

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its directors, members, trustees, officers, or other private person, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payment and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the Statement of Purpose hereof. The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer, or member thereof, or to the benefit of any private individual.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

Notwithstanding other language (or provisions) in these Articles, the purposes will be limited exclusively to exempt purposes within the meaning of IRC 501(c)(3).

<u>ARTICLE V.</u> INITIAL DIRECTORS

[•] The name and address of the initial Directors of the Corporation are:

Joshua R. Jones II 6717 298th Ave N Clearwater, FL 33761 Adrienne M. Creager 2022 Castille Drive Dunedin, FL 346398 Jennifer Jeffries 1667 Arbor Drive Clearwater, FL 33756

ARTICLE VI. MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed shall be as stated in the bylaws of the Corporation.

<u>ARTICLE VII.</u> INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify any present or former officer or director, or person exercising powers and duties of a director, to the fullest extent now or hereafter permitted by law.

ARTICLE VIII. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

JOSHUA R. JONES II, 6717 298th Ave. N., Clearwater, FL 33761 U.S.A.

ARTICLE IX. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated Not for Profit Corporation, at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Dated this 12 day of *formbes*, 20 15. REGISTERED AGENT: JOSHUA R. JONES II 6717 298th Ave. N. Clearwater, FL 33761 U.S.A.

BY: 70 - 27 JOSHUA R. JONES II

ARTICLE X. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

JOSHUA R. JONES II, 6717 298th Ave. N., Clearwater, FL 33761 U.S.A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed the Articles of Incorporation of HEALING HEARTS IN WEST FLORIDA, INC., this <u>//</u> day of <u>November</u>, 20<u>/5</u>.

HEALING HEARTS IN WEST FLORIDA, INC.

BY: 767£ JOSHUA R. JONES II, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA ; COUNTY OF PINELLAS ;

Notary Public My commission expires:

(SEAL)

